

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.7

OUT TODAY
SECTION XIVS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31731/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2019 in WP(C) No. 360/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ATTAR SINGH KHATRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.901/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.900/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.902/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.904/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 07-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Garima sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sristi Gupta, Adv.
For M/S. Kings And Alliance LLP , AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty is granted to serve advance copy on the standing counsel for the Delhi Development Authority.

List the matter tomorrow i.e. 8th January, 2020.

In the meantime, no coercive steps be taken in respect of subject matter of this petition.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER