

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31731/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2019 in WP(C) No. 360/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ATTAR SINGH KHATRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.901/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.900/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.902/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.904/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Zulfkar Ali Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Balwinder singh Suri, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.
Ms. Garima Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Kings And Alliance Llp , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Peeha Verma, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution of deceased

petitioner No.9 is allowed subject to all just exceptions after condoning the delay and setting aside abatement, if any, in filing the substitution application.

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let the special leave petition be listed for orders as soon as the Constitution Bench judgment is rendered in Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.9036-9038 of 2016-Indore Development Authority & Ors. Etc. v. Manohar Lal & Ors. Etc.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER