

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4467/2020

ATTAR SINGH KHATRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Kings And Alliance Llp , AOR
Ms. Sanykta Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent No.1.

Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed, without permission of the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 21.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar