

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4467/2020

ATTAR SINGH KHATRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Mithal, Adv.
For M/S. Kings And Alliance Llp , AOR

Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Mantra Haryani, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to effect service on respondent No.1 by providing a copy of the Special Leave Petition to the Additional Solicitor General concerned within a week from today.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR