

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 4467/2020

ATTAR SINGH KHATRI & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 06-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Dikshit, Adv.

For M/S. Kings And Alliance LLP, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Harbani Shinh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondent No.2 to 5 is present today.
2. As per Office Report, respondent No.1 has been served but none has entered appearance.
3. Ms. Malvika Kapila, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.6 submits that counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No.6. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Thereafter, rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.
4. List the matter on 04.11.2024.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)