

ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4467/2020

ATTAR SINGH KHATRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Kings And Alliance Llp , AOR

Mr. Aashish Arya, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR  
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Harbani Shinh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondents prays for and is granted two weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter after four weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)